
XXV SLALOM DE SAN MIGUEL - SUESA,
3 - MANGA OFICIAL 2 (1000M)

P # PILOTO VEHÍCULO CL TIEMPO PEN ANTER PRIM

39 VICTOR COLINA YA CAR CROSS 1/CC 1:08.758
1 16 ALEJANDRO GUTIERREZ MINI COOPER 1/1 1:09.133 +375 +375
2 6 DIEGO VIDAL MINI COOPER 2/1 1:09.798 +665 +1.040
3 1 FRANCISCO DIAZ PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 3/1 1:10.385 +587 +1.627
4 4 JOSÉ ÁNGEL GARCÍA OPEL TIGRA 4/1 1:11.685 +1.300 +2.927
5 5 ALBERTO SAIZ CITROEN AX 5/1 1:12.328 +643 +3.570
6 7 AITOR LLARENA PEUGEOT 205 6/1 1:13.817 +1.489 +5.059

38 MARCOS GOMEZ SPEEDCAR XTREM 2/CC 1:14.975 6 +1.158 +6.217
7 11 PEDRO SIRVENT BMW 318TI 1/P 1:15.311 +336 +6.553
8 19 DAVID CEREIJIDO PEUGEOT 206 1/2 1:16.953 +1.642 +8.195
9 9 FERNANDO VAYAS PEUGEOT 206 2/2 1:17.058 +105 +8.300

10 22 AARÓN MACHO BMW E46 2/P 1:17.423 +365 +8.665
11 14 JOSE ANTONIO LOPEZ OPEL KADETT CITY 3/P 1:18.107 +684 +9.349
12 21 VÍCTOR MAZÓN PEUGEOT 206 3/2 1:18.444 +337 +9.686
13 10 DANIEL HIGUERA HONDA CIVIC 1.4IS 4/2 1:19.579 3 +1.135 +10.821
14 8 JUAN MANUEL LOPEZ CITROEN AX 7/1 1:19.802 +223 +11.044
15 17 PAULINO SAINZ OPEL ASTRA 5/2 1:19.911 +109 +11.153
16 15 JORGE POLANCO PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 6/2 1:20.407 +496 +11.649
17 3 ROBERTO LÓPEZ PEUGEOT 205 RALLY 8/1 1:20.549 +142 +11.791
18 20 SERGIO COBO BMW 318TI 4/P 1:21.086 3 +537 +12.328
19 12 BORJA PUENTE FORD SIERRA 5/P 1:22.145 +1.059 +13.387
20 18 IVAN TORRES SEAT AROSA 7/2 1:22.460 3 +315 +13.702
21 24 RAÚL LÓPEZ OPEL KADETT CITY 6/P 1:23.808 3 +1.348 +15.050
22 25 ANGEL RIOS PEUGEOT 106 8/2 1:25.088 3 +1.280 +16.330
23 32 VICTOR HOZ OPEL ASTRA 9/2 1:25.862 +774 +17.104
24 34 AITOR LLARENA PEUGEOT 205 9/1 1:26.573 +711 +17.815
25 27 DANIEL BENITO SEAT AROSA 10/2 1:27.156 +583 +18.398
26 29 PABLO MANTEROLA PEUGEOT 205 11/2 1:28.424 +1.268 +19.666
27 30 JUAN BAUTISTA MARTINEZ AUDI A4 1.8T QUATTRO 7/P 1:29.673 +1.249 +20.915
28 2 FRANCISCO JAVIER AJA VAUXHALL NOVA 10/1 1:30.417 +744 +21.659
29 26 DAVID VEGA FORD SIERRA 8/P 1:31.885 +1.468 +23.127
30 23 JON GARCIA BMW E36 9/P 1:34.052 +2.167 +25.294
31 28 MIGUEL ÁNGEL MORA BMW E36 10/P 1:35.215 3 +1.163 +26.457
32 33 ARGOITZ OTADUI BMW E30 11/P 1:35.305 +90 +26.547
33 31 JOSE ANTONIO FERNANDEZ FORD SIERRA 12/P 1:42.955 +7.650 +34.197

EXCLUIDOS:

# Piloto Vehículo Motivo

35 JONATHAN FERNANDEZBMW E36 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
36 JOSE MANUEL MANTEROLABMW E36 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
40 ALEX VILLANUEVA SEMOG BRAVO EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
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